
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be

given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date on or before which
notices of claim to be

given

WILSON, Elizabeth

MILLMAN, George

MURAT, His Highness
Pierre Eugene Louis
Michel J o a c h i m
Napoleon, Prince

DAVIS, George
Brocklesby.

WATSON, Archibald
Rene.

MAULER, Sidney Joseph

OSWALD, Stuart On ...

LEITHEAD, George

BURNYEAT, Jane Willox

GRAY, Elizabeth

COOPER, Charles Barry

VERNON, Martha Ellen

SCOTCHER, Amy Isabel
Stuart.

DE BROQUEVILLE, Baron
A t h a n a s e Marie
Herbrand.

Lower House, Bryngwyn, near Raglan, Monmouth-
shire, Widow. 29th December, 1949.

Notton Green Farm, Notion, near Wakefield, Yorks,
Farmer. 28th September, 1949.

85, rue du Statut, Tangiers, Morocco, North Africa.
30th July, 1948.

371, Cherryhinton Road, Cambridge, Retired Medical
Practitioner. 5th November, 1949.

65, Lembach Strasse, Hanover, Germany. 2nd
February, 1949.

12, Wannock Lane, Lower Willingdon, near East-
bourne, Sussex, Freight Manager. 12th December,
1949.

41, Mansfield Road, Hove, Sussex, Captain in the
Mercantile Marine. 31st October. 1949.

61, Fox Lane, Palmers Green, London, N.13, Retired
Company Secretary. 10th January, 1950.

The Cleevelands, Marie Hill, Evesham Road,
Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, Widow. 16th
December, 1949.

62, Westminster Gardens, London, S.W.I, Widow.
2nd December,

F. A. Trumper, Hay-on-Wye, Hereford, Solicitor. '(National iProvincial Bank Ltd.) ...

Watts & Son, Church Street, Dewsbury, Solicitors. {Marjorie Annie Millmah and Alec
Millman.)

Coutts & Company, 440, Strand, W.C.2

"Darley Dene," Addlestone, Surrey, Average
Adjuster. 13th December, 1949.

40, Fitzgeorge Avenue, Kensington, London, Spinster.
23rd September, 1949.

25, High Street, Holywell, Flintshire, Newsagent and
Tobacconist. 25th December, 1949.

26'6, Avenue (Mo'liere, UccleiBrussels, Belgium. 15th
September, 1949.

'Barclays Bank Limited, Executor & Trustee Department, or Few & Kester, Montagu
House, Sussex Street, Cambridge, Solicitors. .(Barclays Bank Limited and Lucy
Gertrude Davis.)

Marston & Robinson, 8, Lincoln's Inn Fields, London, W.C.2, Solicitors. {Lulu Knust)

Barclays Bank Ltd., Trustee Department, 138, Queens Road, Brighton

Middleton Lewis & Co., 53, Leadenhall Street, London, E.C.3, Solicitors. (Philip Henry
•North Lewis as Attorney for Eileen Oswald.)

Middleton Lewis & Co., 53, Leadenhall Street, London, E.C.3, Solicitors. (Mary Jane
Leithead.)

Middleton Lewis & Co., 53, Leadenhall',Street, London, E.C.3, Solicitors. (Mora Udall
Brownlie Burnyeat.)

Middleton Lewis & Co., 53, Leadenhall Street, London, E.C.3, Solicitors. (Henry
Smurthwaite and John Sutcliffe Pyman.)

Middleton Lewis & Co., 53, Leadenhall Street, London, E.C.3, Solicitors. (Alice
Cooper.)

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Co. Ltd., 70, Pall Mall, S.W.I

H. A. Cope & Roberts, 31, Brynford Street, Holywell, Flintshire, Solicitors. '(Midland
Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

Macdonald & Stacey, 2-3, Norfolk Street, Strand, W.C.2, Solicitors. {Guaranty
Executor & Trustee Co. Ltd.)

1st April, 1950

25th March, 1950

25th March, 1950

31st March, 195Q

6th April, 1950

31st March, 1950

31st March, 1950

31st March, 1950

31st March, 1950

31st March, 1950

31st March, 1950

22nd March, 1950

8th April, 1950

21st March, 1950

(333)

(334)

(335)

(336)

(337)

(342)

(343)

(344)

(345)

(346)

(347)

(141)

(280)

(245)

s

p

VO


