401

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date on or before notices of claim t	
Wilson, Elizabeth	Lower House, Bryngwyn, near Raglan, Monmouth- shire, Widow. 29th December, 1949.	F. A. Trumper, Hay-on-Wye, Hereford, Solicitor. (National Provincial Bank Ltd.)	1st April, 1950	(333)
MILLMAN, George	Notton Green Farm, Notton, near Wakefield, Yorks, Farmer. 28th September, 1949.	Watts & Son, Church Street, Dewsbury, Solicitors. (Marjorie Annie Millman and Alec Millman.)	25th March, 1950	(334)
Murat, His Highness Pierre Eugene Louis Michel Joachim Napoleon, Prince	85, rue du Statut, Tangiers, Morocco, North Africa. 30th July, 1948.	Coutts & Company, 440, Strand, W.C.2	25th March, 1950	(335)
DAVIS, George Brocklesby.	371, Cherryhinton Road, Cambridge, Retired Medical Practitioner. 5th November, 1949.	Barclays Bank Limited, Executor & Trustee Department, or Few & Kester, Montagu House, Sussex Street, Cambridge, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited and Lucy Gertrude Davis.)	31st March, 1950	(336)
Watson, Archibald Rene.	65, Lembach Strasse, Hanover, Germany. 2nd February, 1949.	Marston & Robinson, 8, Lincoln's Inn Fields, London, W.C.2, Solicitors. (Lulu Knust)	6th April, 1950	(337)
MARLER, Sidney Joseph	12, Wannock Lane, Lower Willingdon, near East- bourne, Sussex, Freight Manager. 12th December, 1949.	Barclays Bank Ltd., Trustee Department, 138, Queens Road, Brighton	31st March, 1950	(342)
OSWALD, Stuart Off	41, Mansfield Road, Hove, Sussex, Captain in the Mercantile Marine. 31st October, 1949.	Middleton Lewis & Co., 53, Leadenhall Street, London, E.C.3, Solicitors. (Philip Henry North Lewis as Attorney for Eileen Oswald.)	31st March, 1950	(343)
LEITHEAD, George	61, Fox Lane, Palmers Green, London, N.13, Retired Company Secretary. 10th January, 1950.	Middleton Lewis & Co., 53, Leadenhall Street, London, E.C.3, Solicitors. (Mary Jane Leithead.)	31st March, 1950	(344)
BURNYEAT, Jane Willox	The Cleevelands, Marle Hill, Evesham Road, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, Widow. 16th December, 1949.	Middleton Lewis & Co., 53, Leadenhall Street, London, E.C.3, Solicitors. (Mora Udall Brownlie Burnyeat.)	31st March, 1950	(345)
GRAY, Elizabeth	62, Westminster Gardens, London, S.W.1, Widow. 2nd December, 1949.	Middleton Lewis & Co., 53, Leadenhall Street, London, E.C.3, Solicitors. (Henry Smurthwaite and John Sutcliffe Pyman.)	31st March, 1950	(346)
COOPER, Charles Barry	"Darley Dene," Addlestone, Surrey, Average Adjuster. 13th December, 1949.	Middleton Lewis & Co., 53, Leadenhall Street, London, E.C.3, Solicitors. (Alice Cooper.)	31st March, 1950	(347)
Vernon, Martha Ellen	40, Fitzgeorge Avenue, Kensington, London, Spinster. 23rd September, 1949.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Co. Ltd., 70, Pall Mall, S.W.1	22nd March, 1950	(141)
Scotcher, Amy Isabel Stuart.	25, High Street, Holywell, Flintshire, Newsagent and Tobacconist. 25th December, 1949.	H. A. Cope & Roberts, 31, Brynford Street, Holywell, Flintshire, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	8th April, 1950	(280)
DE BROQUEVILLE, Baron Athanase Marie Herbrand.	266, Avenue Moliere, Uccle-Brussels, Belgium. 15th September, 1949.	Macdonald & Stacey, 2-3, Norfolk Street, Strand, W.C.2, Solicitors. (Guaranty Executor & Trustee Co. Ltd.)	21st March, 1950	(245)